## **RESOLUTION 2020-10**

RESOLUTION VACATING THE ALLEY RUNNING EAST AND WEST IN BLOCK 184, LOWER P.D.C. ADDITION UNION, CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

Be It By the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, RESOLVED:

That the public interest requires that the following alley located in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, be vacated and discontinued:

The alley running east and west between 1<sup>st</sup> Street and Beaumont Road, Block 184, Lower P.D.C. Addition, in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin but not including any portion of the alley running north and south between 1<sup>st</sup> Street and Beaumont Road in that same location.

That attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof, is a plat showing the part of the certain alley above referred to, same to be vacated by this Resolution, said alley being shown in black.

This Resolution reserves to the City an easement to maintain the public utilities and all other public improvements as are now located and installed within said described premises and an easement to place and maintain public utilities within said described premises in the future.

Introduced and read at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, held at the Council Chambers on the 14th day of April 2020, and notice thereof ordered to be given pursuant to Section 66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 14th day of April 2020.

The above and torogoning recooldies was dary adopted on the Triti day of April, 2020.				
By a vote of: in fa	avor, a	gainst, anda	abstain.	
David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien				
ATTEST:				
Chad Abram, Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien				